

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Mona Miyasato, County Executive Officer Terri Nisich, Assistant County Executive Officer Jeff Frapwell, Assistant County Executive Officer Nancy Anderson, Assistant County Executive Officer

August 31, 2022

CSAC Challenge Awards via CSAC Member Portal kpoblete@counties.org

Re: 2022 CSAC Challenge Awards

To whom it may concern:

The County of Santa Barbara is submitting six applications for consideration by the Challenge Award judging panel. The entries are as follows:

County Executive Office: Renew 22

County Executive Office: Health and Human Services Plan Public Works: The Montecito Community Trails Partnership

Emergency Management: Radio Ready Program

Community Services Department: Encampment Response Strategy Program

Sheriff: Law Enforcement Collaborative on Mental Health

I am authorizing these entries into the Challenge Awards competition and enclosed is an entry fee check totaling \$600.00. I look forward to seeing the innovative initiatives from other counties. Thank you for this opportunity.

Sincerely,

Mona Miyasato County Executive Officer

Enclosures:

County Executive Office: Renew 22

County Executive Office: Health and Human Services Plan Public Works: The Montecito Community Trails Partnership

Emergency Management: Radio Ready Program

Community Services Department: Encampment Response Strategy Program

Sherriff: Law Enforcement Collaborative on Mental Health

cc:

Jeff Frapwell, Assistant County Executive Officer

Terri Maus-Nisich, Assistant County Executive Officer Nancy Anderson, Assistant County Executive Officer Kimberlee Albers, Homeless Assistance Programs Manager Kelly Hubbard, Director of Emergency Management Dr. Cherylynn Lee, Behavioral Sciences Manager, Sheriff's Office Lael Wageneck, Public Works Public Information Officer Lindsay Walter, Principal Analyst, County Executive Office Jasmine McGinty, Principal Analyst, County Executive Office